English - Safety Instructions:

HOBBES cable locator Probe
13.01.1556

Do not connect the cable tester to devices during operation.

The material of the probe tip is not made of plastic, so it is not insulated. Therefore, it
may conduct electricity. When using it on energized equipment, be careful to avoid
the risk of short circuits.

DO NOT use the devices if they are damaged in any way.

Turn off the devices and disconnect the alligator clips and the RJ11/RJ45 connectors
before attempting to replace batteries.

The battery cover must be in place and secured before operating the device.

DO NOT open the device, except for the battery compartment.

Deutsch - Sicherheitshinweise:

HOBBES Kabelsuchgerat Probe
13.01.1556

Schlie3en Sie den Kabeltester wahrend des Betriebs nicht an Gerate an.

Das Material der Prifspitze besteht nicht aus Kunststoff und ist daher nicht isoliert.
Daher kann sie Strom leiten. Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie das Gerat an
stromflhrenden Geraten verwenden, um Kurzschllisse zu vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie die Gerate NICHT, wenn sie in irgendeiner Weise beschadigt sind.
Schalten Sie die Gerate aus und ziehen Sie die Krokodilklemmen und die RJ11/RJ45-
Stecker ab, bevor Sie versuchen, die Batterien zu ersetzen.

Die Batterieabdeckung muss richtig eingesetzt und gesichert sein, bevor Sie das
Gerat in Betrieb nehmen.

Offnen Sie das Gerat NICHT, abgesehen vom Batteriefach.

Francais - Consignes de sécurité :

HOBBES Appareil de recherche de cables, testeur
13.01.1556

Ne connectez pas le testeur de cables a des appareils pendant son fonctionnement.
Le matériau de la pointe de test n'est pas en plastique et n'est donc pas isolé. |l peut
donc conduire le courant. Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez I'appareil sur des
appareils sous tension afin d'éviter les courts-circuits.

N'utilisez PAS les appareils s'ils sont endommagés de quelque maniére que ce soit.
Eteignez les appareils et débranchez les pinces crocodiles et les connecteurs
RJ11/RJ45 avant d'essayer de remplacer les piles.

Le couvercle des piles doit étre correctement inséré et verrouillé avant de mettre
I'appareil en service.

N'ouvrez PAS l'appareil, a I'exception du compartiment des piles. N
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